

Ø
SLP(C)No. 7245-7249 OF 2004
ITEM No.48

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7245-7249/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2004 in WP 1435/02,WP
1437/02,WP 1438/02,WP 1439/02,WP 1435/04,WP 1436/04, 1437/04 WP
1438/04,WP 1439/04 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.PRABHAKAR RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With office report

With

SLP(C)...CC 6481-6485/2004 (for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 10/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.7245-7249/2004

Leave granted.

During the pendency of these appeals the appellant shall not be reverted. However, this will not prevent the State Government from considering the case of 3rd respondent for promotion if he is eligible for the same.

Hearing expedited.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any. Original record need not be called for.

SLP(C)Nos...CC 6481-6485/2004

Tag these matters with CA @ SLP(C)Nos.7245-7249/2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER