

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.299-303 OF 2005

B.PRABHAKAR RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 6481-6485/2004

(For c/delay in refiling SLP)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

(FOR ORDERS)

Date: 10/05/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. M. Ratna Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that the appellan  
t as also the third  
respondent have retired. Let the matter appear in th  
e month of August,  
2006. Learned counsel appearing for the State shall produce all the  
relevant  
records before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER